
Otterbein University Head Coaches

Brian Booher

M/W Golf

740-403-2127
 
BBooher@Otterbein.edu

Brooke Donovan

Softball

614-823-3506
 
Donovan2@Otterbein.edu

Tim Doup

Football

614-823-3527
 
TDoup@Otterbein.edu

Dara Ford

M/W Cross Country 
M/W Track & Field

614-823-3511
 
DFord@Otterbein.edu

Jason Griffiths

Men’s Soccer

614-823-3524
 
JGriffiths@Otterbein.edu

Colin Hartnett

Men’s Lacrosse

614-823-3543
 
CHartnett@Otterbein.edu

Brandon Koons

Women’s Soccer

614-823-1077
 
BKoons@Otterbein.edu



Otterbein University Head Coaches

Diana Noles

Women’s Basketball

614-823-3549
 
DNoles@Otterbein.edu

George Powell

Baseball

614-823-3521
 
GPowell@Otterbein.edu

Brent Rastetter

Wrestling

614-823-3229
 
BRastetter@Otterbein.edu

Tyler Stephen

M/W Tennis

614-562-4399
 
TStephen@Otterbein.edu

Alexis Venechanos

Women’s Lacrosse

614-823-3545
 
Venechanos1@Otterbein.edu

Andy Winters

Men’s Basketball

614-823-1844
 
Winters1@Otterbein.edu

Monica Wright

Women’s Volleyball

614-823-3534
 
MMcDonald@Otterbein.edu

Kari Briggs

Equine

614-823-3020
 
KBriggs@Otterbein.edu


